9001220335110434 
9001222635110513 

1. M/S. HANUMAN 
DAS MEGHRAJ 
THROUGHT ITS 
PROPRIETOR MR. 
SURESH KUMAR MOHTA 
(Borrower) 

2. MR. SURESH 
KUMAR MOHTA S/O MR. 

13(2) Notice Issue Date 07/02/2025 

For Loan Account No. 2306250149491271 
is Rs. 91,47,607/- (Rupees Ninety One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
Seven Only) as on date 05-02-2025    

For Loan Account No. 9001220335110434 is Rs. 73,16,451/- (Rupees Seventy Three 
Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty One Only) as on date 05-02-2025 

For Loan Account No. 9001222635110513 is Rs. 2,786/- (Rupees Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred Eighty Six Only) as on date 05-02-2025 

Total collectively amount Rs. 1,64,66,844/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Four Lakh Sixty 
Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only) as on date 05-02-2025 

26 November 2025  From 02:00 PM to 
04:00 PM With unlimited extension of 
Five Minutes 

Last Date of Bid Submission 
25 November 2025  Upto 06:00 
PM 

AU Small Finance Bank Ltd., 
Bank Branch- Ground Floor, 
56A-Stephen House, Hemanta

[...]

(Guarantor)  

3. MRS. KIRAN 
MOHTA W/O MR. 
SURESH KUMAR MOHTA 
(Guarantor/Mortgagor) 

4. MR. SHIV KUMAR 
MOHTA S/O MR. SURESH 
KUMAR MOHTA     
(Guarantor) 

Physical Possession done on 03-09-2025 

For Loan Account No. 2306250149491271 
is Rs. 1,01,12,579/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy Nine Only)  as on date 12-09-2025    

For Loan Account No. 9001220335110434 is Rs. 80,02,510/- (Rupees Eighty Lakh 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only) as on date 12-09-2025 

For Loan Account No. 9001222635110513 is Rs. 38,815/- (Rupees Thirty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen Only) as on date 12-09-2025 

Total collectively amount Rs. 1,81,53,904/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty One Lakh Fifty 
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Four Only) as on date 12-09-2025 
plus Future interest & charges extra. 

Email ID: 
rakesh.jain1@aubank.in 

Inspection Date 
17 & 18 November 2025 

Descriptions  of the property/Properties Reserve Price, Earnest Money 
Deposit & Bid Increment

[...]

Mitra Brick Field Road, Tarapark and 35/2, 33/2/1, 31/3, 37/1A, 37, 17/1A, 10 P.N. Mitra Lane.  
North: Partly by Residential Houses Being Premises No.70A, 38/1, 38, and Partially by Sreekunj H.C. Garg Institute 
of Management and Technology, H.C. Garg Pharmaceuticals Science and 124 B.L. Saha Road. 

RESERVE PRICE Rs. 
1,70,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy Lakh Only) 

EMD Rs. 17,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seventeen Lakh Only) 

Bid Incremental Amount 
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Thousand only) 

mailto:rakesh.jain1@aubank.in

South:  Partially by Residential Houses Being Premises No. 128, 128/1, 128/1B, 128/2B, 128/12, 128/9, 128/11 B.L. 
Saha Road and 26 Tarapark Road and Land of M.C.